GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
'MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3275
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22/03/2017

Schemes of Department of Bio-technology

3275. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH :
Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes/projects implemented or under implementation by the Department of Bio-technology (DBT) during the last three years in Gujarat:

(b) the quantum of funds allocated in this regard during the last three years, year-wise;

(¢) whether the Department contemplates starting any new scheme/project for Gujarat in 2017-18: and

(d) if so. the details thereof and if not. the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES
(Y. S. Chowdary)

(a) Madam, the Department has supported implementation of 72, 70 and 59 projects inciuding research projects and PG teaching programs in Gujarat during financial years 2013-2014, 2014-2015 and 2015-2016, respectively.

(b) The Department has released Rs. 13.04, 10.74 and 9.1 Crores during financial years
2013-2014. 2014-2015 and 2015-2016, respectively.

(c) No Madam.

(d) There is no such pr‘oposal received from Government of Gujarat, which is pending

with the Department. |
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